“arises from some public program adjusting the benefits and burdens of economic 

life to promote the common good.” Penn Central, 438 U.S. at 124. The Permitting 

Act applies to all dams in Rhode Island that have “the capacity to store greater than 

one thousand four hundred (1,400) normal storage acre feet of water.” R.I. Gen. 

Laws § 46-19.1-1. The Permitting Act’s implementing regulations identify six dams 

in the State to which the Act applies, of which Soscia’s Dam is but one. 250-RICR-

130-10-1.3. The Permitting Act does not prevent dam owners or operators from